
 
   

 
 

Reports and accounts of various organizations, Societies, Centre, Institutes, 
Associations, Trust, Schools for various years and other related papers 
 

 
III.  A copy each (in English and Hindi) of the following papers: - 

 (a) Memorandum of Understanding between the Government of India (Ministry 
of Petroleum and Natural Gas) and the Bharat Petroleum Corporation 
Limited (BPCL), for the year 2024-25. 

[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1045/18/24] 
 

 (b) Memorandum of Understanding between the Government of       India 
(Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas) and the Indian Oil Corporation 
Limited (IOCL), for the year 2024-25. 

[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1046/18/24] 
 

Reports and accounts(2023-24) of the National Forensic Sciences University, 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat;  REPCO BANK, Chennai; Institute of Correctional 
Administration, Chandigarh and other related papers 
 
गृह मंतर्ालय मȂ राज्य मंतर्ी (Ǜी बंिड संजय कुमार): महोदय, मȅ िनÇनिलिखत पतर् सभा पटल पर 
रखता हँू:- 
(A) A copy each (in English and Hindi) of the following papers, under sub-section 
(3) of Section 38 of the NFSU Act, 2020: - 

 (a) Annual Report and Accounts of   the National Forensic Sciences University, 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat, for the year 2023-24, together with the Auditor's 
Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above University. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1229/18/24] 

 
(B)    A copy each (in English and Hindi) of the following papers: - 

(i) (a) Fifty-fifth Annual Report and Accounts of the Repatriates Co-operative 
Finance and Development Bank Limited (REPCO BANK), Chennai, for 
the year 2023-24, together with the Auditor’s Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Bank. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1228/18/24] 

 

जनजातीय कायर् मंतर्ालय मȂ राज्य मंतर्ी (Ǜी दुगार्दास उइके) : महोदय, मȅ िनÇनिलिखत पतर् सभा 
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पटल पर रखता हँू :- 
(i) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Ramakrishna Sarda Mission, 

Khonsa, Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh, for the years 2015-16 & 2016-17, 
together with the Auditor's Report on the Accounts.    

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1052/18/24] 

 
(ii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Buddhist Culture Preservation 

Society, Arunachal Pradesh, for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-
22, together with the Auditor's Report on the Accounts.    

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Society. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1053/18/24] 

 
(iii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha, 

Murshidabad, West Bengal, for the years 2015-16, 2016-17, 2019-20, 
2020-21 & 2021-22 together with the Auditor's Report on the Accounts.  

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1054/18/24] 

 
(iv) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha 

Beldanga, Murshidabad, West Bengal, for the years 2015-16, 2016-17, 
2020-21 & 2021-22, together with the Auditor's Report on the 
Accounts.     

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1055/18/24] 

 
(v) (a) Annual  Report  and Accounts of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha 

MulukBolpur, Birbhum, West Bengal, for the years 2015-16 & 2016-17, 
together with  the Auditor's Report on the Accounts.     

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
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 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 
(a) above. 

[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1056/18/24] 
 

(vi) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha 
Balurghat, Dakshin, Dinajpur, West Bengal, for the years 2015-16 & 
2016-17, together with the Auditor’s Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1057/18/24] 

 
(vii) (a) Annual  Report  and Accounts of the GoaldihaJati-Upajati Blue Bird 

Women's Welfare Centre, West Bengal, for the years 2022-23 & 2023-
24, together with  the Auditor's Report on the Accounts.     

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Centre. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1058/18/24] 

 
(viii) (a) Annual   Report  and Accounts of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha, 

Kunor, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, for the years 2022-23 & 2023-24, 
together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1059/18/24] 

 
(ix) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Vivekanand Institute of Social Health 

and Welfare Service (VISHWAS), Narainpur, Chhattisgarh, for the years 
2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20, together with   the Auditor's Report on 
the Accounts.     

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Institute. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1060/18/24] 

 
(x) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Himalayan Buddhist Cultural 

Association, Kullu, Himachal Pradesh, for the years 2015-16 & 2016-17, 
together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts.     

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Association 
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 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 
(a) above. 

[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1061/18/24] 
 

(xi) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Rinchen Zangpo Society, Himachal 
Pradesh, for the year 2021-22, together with   the Auditor's Report on 
the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1062/18/24] 

 
(xii) (a) Annual Report of the Gram Vikas Parishad, Assam, for the years 2015-

16 & 2016-17 and Annual Account for the years 2015-16, 2016-17 & 
2017-18, together with the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1063/18/24] 

 
(xiii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Adarsh Lok Kalyan Sanstha, 

Madhya Pradesh, for the years 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23, 
together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1064/18/24] 

 
(xiv) (a) Annual Report of the Keshav GramotthanShikshan, Samiti, Dindori, 

Madhya Pradesh,  for the years 2016-17 & 2021-22 and Annual 
Account for the years 2016-17, 2021-22 & 2022-23, together with the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1065/18/24] 
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(xv) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the MP Adiwashi Sevak Sangh, Madhya 

Pradesh for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with   the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1066/18/24] 

 
(xvi) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Pandey Shiksha Samiti Madhya 

Pradesh for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with   the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1067/18/24] 

 
(xvii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Khanderao Education Society, 

Maharashtra, for the years 2015-16 & 2016-17, together with   the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1068/18/24] 

 
(xviii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the RenukadeviShikshanPrasarak 

Mandal, Maharashtra,  for the years 2021-22 & 2022-23, together with  
the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1069/18/24] 

 
(xix) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Jai Hind Mitra Manda, Maharashtra 

for the years 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23, together with   the Auditor's 
Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1070/18/24] 
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(xx) (a) Annual Report of the Bharat Sevashram Sangh (Barajuri Unit) Ghatsila, 

Jharkhand, for the years 2020-21 & 2021-22, and Annual Account for 
the years 2016-17, 2021-22 & 2022-23, together with the Auditor's 
Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above.  
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1071/18/24] 

 
(xxi) (a) Annual Report of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha (Sonari), Jamshedpur, 

Jharkhand, for the year 2021-22, and Annual Account for the years 
2021-22 & 2022-23, together with the Auditor's Report on the 
Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1072/18/24] 

 
(xxii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha (Pakur), 

Jharkhand, for the year 2015-16, together with   the Auditor's Report on 
the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
[Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1073/18/24] 

 
(xxiii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Ramakrishna Mission Tuberculosis 

Sanatorium, Jharkhand, for the year 2016-17, together with   the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above.  
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1074/18/24] 
 

(xxiv) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama 
Cherrapunjee, Assam, for the year 2016-17, together with   the Auditor's 
Report on the Accounts. 
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 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1075/18/24] 

 
(xxv) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the International Rural Education & 

Cultural Association (INRECA), Narmada, Gujarat, for the years 2019-
20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with   the Auditor's Report on the 
Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Association. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above.   
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1076/18/24] 
 

(xxvi) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Sri Swamy Sarva Dharma 
Sharanalaya Trust, Tumkur, Karnataka, for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 
& 2021-22, together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Trust. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1077/18/24] 
 

(xxvii) (a) Annual Report of the Bharat Sevashram Sangha, Sundargarh, Odisha, 
for the years 2019-20 & 2020-21, and Annual Account for the years 
2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with the Auditor's Report on the 
Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1078/18/24] 
 
 

(xxviii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Kalinga Institute of Social Sciences, 
Khordha, Odisha, for the years 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with   the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 
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(a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1079/18/24] 
 

(xxix) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Holy Home, District Nuapada, 
Odisha, for the years 2016-17, 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24, together 
with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1080/18/24]   
 

(xxx) (a) Annual Report of the Koraput Development Foundation, Koraput, 
Odisha, for the years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2021-22 and Annual 
Account for the years 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2021-22 & 
2022-23, together with the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1081/18/24]   
 

(xxxi) (a) Annual Report  of the National Youth Service Action and Social 
Development Research Institute (NYSASDRI), Santhapur, Gondia, 
Dhenkanal, Odisha, for the years 2019-20 & 2020-21 and Annual 
Account for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with the 
Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Institute. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1082/18/24]   
 

(xxxii) (a) Annual Report  of the Prakalpa, Kendujhar, Odisha, for the years 2018-
19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 and Annual Account for the years 2018-19, 
2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with the Auditor's Report on the 
Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 
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(a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1083/18/24]    
 

(xxxiii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Sarvodaya Samiti, Gandhi Nagar, 
Koraput, Odisha, for the years 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19, together 
with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Society. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1084/18/24]   
 

(xxxiv) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Shree Ramakrishna Ashrama, 
Rampur, Kalahandi, Odisha,  for the years 2015-16, 2016-17, 2021-22 
& 2022-23, together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers for the years 

2015-16 and 2016-17 mentioned at (a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1085/18/24]    
 

(xxxv) (a) Annual Report of the Society for Nature, Education and Health (SNEH), 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, for the year 2020-21, and Annual Account for the 
years 2020-21 & 2021-22, together with the Auditor's Report on the 
Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Society. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1086/18/24]    
 

(xxxvi) (a) Annual Report of the Vishwa Jeevan Seva Sangha, Saradhapur, 
Khurda, Odisha, for the years 2015-16 & 2016-17, and Annual Account 
for the years 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18 together with the Auditor's 
Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above School. 
 

 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 
(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1087/18/24]   
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(xxxvii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Type Writing Institution & Rural 

Development Service, Manipur, for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-
22, together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Institute. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1088/18/24]   
 

(xxxviii) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the United Rural Development Service, 
Thoubal, Manipur, for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, together 
with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1089/18/24]    
 

(xxxix) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of ChilChil Asian Mission Society, 
Kanglatongbi, Manipur, for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, 
together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Society. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1090/18/24]   
 

(xl) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the Siamsinpawlpi Residential School, 
Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur, for the years 2016-17& 2022-23, 
together with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above School. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1091/18/24]   
 

(xli) (a) Annual Report and Accounts of the GraameeyaMakkalAbivirudhiIyakkam 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, for the years 2015-16 & 2016-17, together 
with   the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 
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I. Notifications of the Ministry of Education 
II. Reports and accounts (2022-23 and 2023-24) of  the Pondicherry University, 

Puducherry; IISER, Pune, Maharashtra; IIITD&M, Kancheepuram, Tamil 
Nadu  and other related  papers 

III. Reports and accounts of  Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh, 
Vizianagaram for various years  and other related  papers 

IV. Reports ( 2020-21 and 2021-22) of  the Mahatma Gandhi Central University, 
Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar and other related  papers 

V. Report and Accounts (2023-24) of IIIT, Dharwad, Karnataka; IIIT, Kota, 
Rajasthan; IIIT, Nagpur, Maharashtra; IIM, Mumbai;  IIM, Amritsar  and other 
related  papers 

VI. Report and  Accounts (2022-23) of the Indira Gandhi National Tribal 
University, Amarkantak, Madhya Pradesh;  
 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above organization. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                   [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1092/18/24]   
 

(xlii) (a) Annual Report of the Nilgiris Adivasi Welfare Association, Kotagiri, Tamil 
Nadu, for the year 2020-21, and Annual Account for the years 2020-21 
& 2021-22 together with the Auditor's Report on the Accounts. 

 (b) Review by Government on the working of the above Association. 
 (c) Statement giving reasons for the delay in laying the papers mentioned at 

(a) above. 
                                                                  [Placed in Library. See No. L. T.  1093/18/24] 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI SUKANTA 
MAJUMDAR) :  Sir, I lay on the Table:—   
I. (i) A copy each (in English and Hindi) of the following Notifications of the Ministry 
of Education (Department of Higher Education), under Section 50 of the Indian 
Institutes of Information Technology Act, 2014: - 

 (1) S.O. 3226(E)., dated the 9th August, 2024, publishing the Indian Institute 
of Information Technology, Design and Manufacturing, Kurnool 
(Amendment) Statutes, 2024. 

 (2) S.O. 3227(E)., dated the 9th August, 2024, publishing the Indian Institute 
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